APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1731156

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 11668

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA IN FRONT OF GEPARNATH FOREST
CHOWKI, RAWATBHATA ROAD, RATHKANKRA RAJASTHAN,KOTA,
324010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Deya Banerjee

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@dpskota.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7300072222

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/324491719397277_CBSE_Affiliation_Document_.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach TWEWCS _latest_Moa_30.12.202212.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/227431719491618_NOC_.pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/200801719491776_REC_Certificate.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 | COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/880321719400783_Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/556361751198320_Fire_Safety_Certificate_.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/18361751291660_Self_Certification.pdf ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/567821719401073_Water,_Health_and_Sanitation_Certificate.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS
2024 5 5

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL
NO.

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL
NO.

1

2

INFORMATION

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/847231749891924 fee_structure_2025-
26.pdf

https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/337351749891707_Calendar_2025-
26.pdf

https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/771481751205219_MCM_Members.pdf

https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/961011751205198 PTA_Members.pdf

DETAILS

Deya Banerjee

44

1"

17

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

100

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

DETAILS

11000

28 & 47



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Minita Jain

KIRAN SINGH

Mohd. Shakib Mirza

DINESH PANWAR

ARCHANNA SINGHAL

Surbhi Sharma
Abhilasha Nair
Sheetal Dharwal
Richa chawala
Nidhi Rajpal

Aditi Ghosh
Mukta Bharti
Bhavika Rangwani
Jyoti Saxena
Prakash Kanwar
Manmeet Kaur
Nida Salim
Apoorva Gautam
Priyanka Bhavsar

Gulafsha

Vishnu Kumar Gautam

Preeta

Toqeer Ansari
Sonam Bhardwaj
Prakash Valeja
Surbhi Gandhi
Shahnawaz Khan
Ritu Goyal

Neha Sengupta

NTT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

5 & 56

YES
16
12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VKXyzJLSYaQ

B. Com
B.Sc
BA

MA

M. LIB
B.COM
MSc
MA

BA

MA
BSc
MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA
M.Com.
MSc
MSc
MA
B.Sc
BCA
M.Com.
BCOM
M.Com.
BA

BA

MSc



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Richa Singh
Neha Johri
Prithvi Pal Singh
Purnima Bansal
Arunima Tiwari
Jaya Arora
Sneha Anand
Manisha Saxena
Vaishali Holani
Ritu Rani
Deshna Jain
Vikrant Khare
Riju Shrivastava
Deya Banerjee

Rahul Paliwal

PRT

NTT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

BCA

MA

BA

MA

MA

M.Com.

MA

MA

M.Com.

MA

BCOM

MA

MCA

MA

MA



