

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1731156
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	11668
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KOTA IN FRONT OF GEPARNATH FOREST CHOWKI, RAWATBHATA ROAD, RATHKANKRA RAJASTHAN,KOTA, 324010
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Deya Banerjee
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@dpskota.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7300072222

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/324491719397277_CBSE_Affiliation_Document_.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/324491719397277_CBSE_Affiliation_Document_.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/TWEWCS_latest_Moa_30.12.202212.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/TWEWCS_latest_Moa_30.12.202212.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/227431719491618_NOC_.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/227431719491618_NOC_.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/200801719491776_REC_Certificate.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/200801719491776_REC_Certificate.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/880321719400783_Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/880321719400783_Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/556361751198320_Fire_Safety_Certificate_.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/556361751198320_Fire_Safety_Certificate_.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/18361751291660_Self_Certification.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/18361751291660_Self_Certification.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/567821719401073_Water,_Health_and_Sanitation_Certificate.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/567821719401073_Water,_Health_and_Sanitation_Certificate.pdf</a>

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/847231749891924_fee_structure_2025-26.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/847231749891924_fee_structure_2025-26.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/337351749891707_Calendar_2025-26.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/337351749891707_Calendar_2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/771481751205219_MCM_Members.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/771481751205219_MCM_Members.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/961011751205198_PTA_Members.pdf">https://dpskota.com/upload/attach/961011751205198_PTA_Members.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Deya Banerjee
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	8
	TGT	11
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	5	5	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 47

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VKXyzJLSYaQ">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VKXyzJLSYaQ</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Minita Jain	NTT	B. Com
2	KIRAN SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
3	Mohd. Shakib Mirza	PET	BA
4	DINESH PANWAR	TGT	MA
5	ARCHANNA SINGHAL	TGT	M. LIB
6	Surbhi Sharma	PRT	B.COM
7	Abhilasha Nair	PGT	MSc
8	Sheetal Dharwal	TGT	MA
9	Richa chawala	PRT	BA
10	Nidhi Rajpal	NTT	MA
11	Aditi Ghosh	PRT	BSc
12	Mukta Bharti	PRT	MA
13	Bhavika Rangwani	NTT	MA
14	Jyoti Saxena	NTT	MA
15	Prakash Kanwar	PRT	MA
16	Manmeet Kaur	PTI	BA
17	Nida Salim	PRT	MA
18	Apoorva Gautam	PRT	M.Com.
19	Priyanka Bhavsar	PGT	MSc
20	Gulafsha	TGT	MSc
21	Vishnu Kumar Gautam	TGT	MA
22	Preeta	PRT	B.Sc
23	Toqeer Ansari	TGT	BCA
24	Sonam Bhardwaj	PGT	M.Com.
25	Prakash Valeja	TGT	BCOM
26	Surbhi Gandhi	TGT	M.Com.
27	Shahnawaz Khan	PRT	BA
28	Ritu Goyal	TGT	BA
29	Neha Sengupta	PRT	MSc

30	Richa Singh	PRT	BCA
31	Neha Johri	NTT	MA
32	Prithvi Pal Singh	PTI	BA
33	Purnima Bansal	PRT	MA
34	Arunima Tiwari	TGT	MA
35	Jaya Arora	PRT	M.Com.
36	Sneha Anand	PRT	MA
37	Manisha Saxena	PRT	MA
38	Vaishali Holani	PRT	M.Com.
39	Ritu Rani	PRT	MA
40	Deshna Jain	NTT	BCOM
41	Vikrant Khare	PGT	MA
42	Riju Shrivastava	PGT	MCA
43	Deya Banerjee	PRINCIPAL	MA
44	Rahul Paliwal	PGT	MA